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Schedule of fees for 2023 
 

 Tuition 
fees 

Capital 
development 

levy 

Consumable 
levy 

Cost per 
term 

Cost per 
annum 

 Optional 
Salvazione 

donation per 
term 

Grade 0 22,000.00 2,100.00 1,200.00 25,300.00 75,900.00  100.00 
Grade 1 33,200.00 2,100.00 1,400.00 36,700.00 110,100.00  100.00 
Grade 2 33,200.00 2,100.00 2,600.00 37,900.00 113,700.00  100.00 
Grade 3 33,200.00 2,100.00 2,600.00 37,900.00 113,700.00  100.00 
Grade 4 35,000.00 2,100.00 2,300.00 39,400.00 118,200.00  100.00 
Grade 5 35,000.00 2,100.00 2,800.00 39,900.00 119,700.00  100.00 
Grade 6 37,500.00 2,100.00 3,200.00 42,800.00 128,400.00  100.00 
Grade 7 37,500.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 41,700.00 125,100.00  100.00 
 
We are also pleased to announce that we are introducing a sibling discount in 2023. A discount of 5% will be 
applied to the fees of the families with more than one daughter in the school, but will exclude the eldest 
child’s fees. 

 
The consumable levy covers all compulsory additional charges for items such as textbooks, Abacus, 
the school magazine, plays and outings. 
 
In Grades 1 - 3 the levy covers the programme music cost.  
In Grade 4 - 7 the levy covers music theory. 
In Grade 4, 5 and 6 the levy covers the compulsory school camp, study-skills and life-skills workshops. 
 
Items not included in the levy which will be added to the account if and when they arise: 

 
● Birthday books; 
● Items purchased from the PTA Swap Shop; 
● Any other music programme such as String Ensemble, Marimbas, Jazz Band, Rock Band, etc. where 

only the girls who participate are charged; 
● The optional music theory examination; 
● Music books; 
● DVDs ordered of school productions; 
● Fundraiser tickets; 
● Any optional tour such as music or sports tours. 

 
Any extra mural, music lesson or therapy sessions with a private service provider will continue to be a private 
arrangement. 
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